

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SHANA BARNES,
PETITIONER,

v.

CASE NO.: SC06-062

STATE OF FLORIDA,
RESPONDENT,

FILED
MAY 12 11:15
CLERK SUPREME COURT

AMENDED BRIEF ON
JURISDICTION

ON REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT
COURT OF APPEALS, FIRST DISTRICT
STATE OF FLORIDA

SHANA BARNES #18067
HOMESTEAD CORRECTIONAL INST.
1900 SW 57th STREET, SUITE 300
FLORIDA CITY, FL 33034

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGES</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii-iii
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS	1-2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	4
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I. THE DECISION OF THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS DENYING PETITIONER'S CLAIM FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL AS TO SECOND DEGREE MURDER; THERE WAS NO EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT CONVICTION THAT PETITIONER ACTED OUT OF ILL WILL, SPITE, HATRED, MALICE/EVIL INTENT. THIS CASE EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISION OF THIS COURT AND/OR ANOTHER DISTRICT COURT ON THE SAME POINT OF LAW.	5-7
ISSUE II. THE DECISION OF THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS IN THIS CASE EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH THE DECISION OF THIS COURT OF APPEALS WHERE IT UPHELD THE TRIAL COURT'S ERRONEOUS DECISION IN ALLOWING THE JURY TO USE TRIAL TRANSCRIPTS IN IT'S DELIBERATIONS, WHICH IS CONTRARY TO FLA. P. CRIM. P 3.400(A).	7-8
ISSUE III. THE DECISION OF THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS DENYING PETITIONER'S CLAIM OF RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL BECAUSE OF TWO INCONSISTENT CONTRADICTORY AND CONFUSING JURY INSTRUCTION ON THE DUTY TO RETREAT	9
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
1. <u>AYILD v. STATE</u> , 781 So.2d 413 (FLA. 4 th Dec 2001)	8
2. <u>BUTLER v. STATE</u> , 493 So.2d 401 (FLA. 1986)	9
3. <u>DALTING v. STATE</u> , 808 So.2d 145 (FLA. 2002)	5
4. <u>DAVIS v. STATE</u> , 761 So.2d 1154 (FLA. 2 nd Dec 2000)	5
5. <u>FLOYD v. STATE</u> , 913 So.2d 524 (FLA. 2007)	5
6. <u>HEGGY v. HEGGY</u> , 944 F.2d 1537 (10 th Cir. 1991)	6
7. <u>JANSON v. STATE</u> , 730 So.2d 734 (FLA. 5 th Dec 1999)	8
8. <u>DIRKLAND v. STATE</u> , 883 So.2d 383 (FLA 4 th Dec 2004)	9
9. <u>LEE v. ST. JOHN'S COUNTY COMMISSIONERS</u> , 776 So.2d 1110 (FLA 5 th Dec 2001)	6
10. <u>LIGHT v. STATE</u> , 841 So.2d 623 (FLA 2 nd Dec 2003)	6
11. <u>MARSA v. STATE</u> , 394 So.2d 544 (FLA. 5 th Dec 1981)	6
12. <u>MCDANIEL v. STATE</u> , 620 So.2d 1308 (FLA. 4 th Dec 1993)	6
13. <u>MCKENZIE v. STATE</u> , 830 So.2d 234 (FLA, 4 th Dec 2002)	9
14. <u>PAGAN v. STATE</u> , 830 So.2d 792 (FLA. 2002)	5
15. <u>POLLACK v. STATE</u> , 818 So.2d 654 (FLA, 3 rd Dec 2002)	9
16. <u>R.R.W v. STATE</u> , 915 So.2d 633 (FLA, 2 nd Dec 2005)	5

TABLE OF CITATIONS (CONT.)

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
17. <u>CASLEY v. STATE</u> , 878 So.2d 473 (FLA. 1 st DCA 2004)...	6-7
18. <u>SANTIAGO v. STATE</u> , 874 So.2d 617 (FLA. 5 th DCA 2004).....	6
19. <u>SCHOEPPL v. OIKOLDWITZ</u> , 133 So.2d 124 (FLA. 3 rd DCA 1961).....	8
20. <u>SUTTON v. STATE</u> , 834 So.2d 332 (FLA. 5 th DCA 2003).....	5
21. <u>TILLMAN v. STATE</u> , 842 So.2d 922 (FLA. 2 nd DCA 2003)....	6
22. <u>TINKER v. STATE</u> , 784 So.2d 1198 (FLA. 2 nd DCA 2001)....	9
23. <u>WILLIAMS v. STATE</u> , 674 So.2d 177 (FLA. 2 nd DCA 1996)....	6
24. <u>YOUNG v. STATE</u> , 654 So.2d 925 (FLA. 1994).....	8
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
FLORIDA RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE RULE 3.400(1)...	8
FLORIDA RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE RULE 3.410.....	8
FLORIDA STANDARD JURY INSTRUCTION, 32(F).....	9
FLORIDA STATUTES § 782.04(2).	6
BLACK'S LAW DICTIONARY.....	5
